Beacon Beacon Beacon Connected WASSIN CONNECTED CONNECTED CONNECTED WASSIN CONNECTED WASSING

ASX Announcement

15 January 2025

H1 FY2025 – Beacon Lighting Group Results Teleconference Invite

Beacon Lighting Group Limited (ASX: BLX) will release the results for the 26 weeks ending 29 December 2024 on Thursday, 20 February 2025. Our shareholders are invited to join our Chief Executive Officer, Glen Robinson for a presentation of the results followed by an opportunity to ask questions.

Date and Time

Thursday, 20 February 2025 at 11:00 am

Presenters

lan Robinson	Executive Chairman
Glen Robinson	Chief Executive Officer
David Speirs	Chief Financial Officer

Guest Registration Link

All participants will be required to register to join the conference call. Using the link below participants will be provided with an email containing the dial in phone number, guest code and pin number to join the call. A reminder email will be provided on the day of the teleconference.

https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10044668-at6fge.html

On the morning of Thursday, 20 February 2025 a copy of the Beacon Lighting Group H1 FY2025 Interim Financial Report along with the Beacon Lighting Group H1 FY2025 Results Presentation will be available on the ASX website and on the Beacon Lighting Group website.

Further Information

For further information please contact:

Glen Robinson	or	David Speirs
Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer
Beacon Lighting		Beacon Lighting
Ph: +61 3 9368 1000		Ph: +61 3 8561 1555

Beacon Lighting Group Ltd Level 1, 295 Whitehorse Road, Nunawading, VIC, 3131 Phone +613 8561 1555 www.beaconlightinggroup.com.au ACN 164 122 785 ABN 90 164 122 785